


The Rink: A hockey rink is a
large rectangle with rounded
corners. The ice surface of a
standard rink is 200 feet by 85
feet, but dimensions can vary.

Markings: The rink is divided
in half by a red line used to
determine icing. The two blue
lines designate offensive and
defensive zones and determine
offsides.

Boards: The rink is surrounded

by four feet high dasher boards.

Extending from the boards are
panes of plexiglass.

Nets: The goal nets have
openings that are four feet high
by six feet wide.

Goal Light: Then a goal is
scored, a red light is illuminated
behind the net. The light is
operated by a goal judge who
sits in a glass booth directly
behind the net.

The Crease: The area shaded
blue in front of each goal area
is the crease. No player from

the attacking team is allowed ®ueti

inside the crease unless the
puck is there.

The Puck: A four-ounce
vulcanized rubber disc that

is one inch thick and three
inches in diameter. Pucks are

2

generally frozen to prevent
them from bouncing on the ice.

Players: Teams are allowed

to dress 16 players and two
goalies. Most of the time, there
are 5 skaters plus one goalie
per team on the ice. Sometimes
one team may have fewer
players because of penalties

or they can pull their goalie in
favor of an extra attacker.

Officials: The game is
officiated by a referee and two
linesmen. The referee has an
orange stripe on his sleeves.
He calls most penalties while
the linesmen call offsides and
icing. The linesmen also break
up fights.

Goal Judge's Box

Team
Benches

4 : Left Wing

—— T

Across

2. Four ounce disc of rubber

4, The official with an orange arm band

5. Name of ECHL division Condors are in

7. Player who wears special mask

8. Tool used by players to move puck )

40. Name of the Cup Awarded the ECHL Champion

11. Last name of the player who wrote the
introduction letter

Down

1. Condors rivals from Stockton

3. Infraction given to a player

4, Name of arena where Condors play
6. Area shaded blue in front of the goal

9, NHL affiliate team from Edmonton

CROSSWORD

SPOT THE DIFFERENCE

Can you spot the 5 differences between the two photos?
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QUESTION AND ANSWER TIME!

s are there?

How many teams are in California?

Which team is the closest in distance to Bakersfield? How many

Using the Condors schedule in this book — which team travels the

If the Condors play the Bulls in San Francisco, how many miles
avel? How long would that take?

MILEAGE

Rabobank Arena - 8,700
BAKERSFIELD CONDORS

ECHL Team ~
Alaska Aces

Cincinnati Cyclones
Colorado Eagles
Elmira Jackals
Evansville IceMen
Florida Everblades
Fort Wavne Komets
Greenville Road Warriors
Gwinnett Gladiators

Idaho Steelheads

Kalamazoo Wings
| ac Vesas Wranelers

Ontario Reign
Orlando Solar Bears
Reading Royals
San Francisco Buils
South Carolina Stingrays
Stockton Thunder
Toledo Walleye
Utah Grizzlies

Wheeling Nailers

Hours (by car)
60 hours 33 minutes
32 hours 40 minutes
16 hours 15 minutes
40 hours 30 m nutes
29 hours 52 m nutes
40 hours 57 minutes
33 hours 2 minutes
35 hours 15 minutes
33 hours 23 minutes

13 hours 33 minutes
32 hours 23 minutes
4 hours 24 minutes
2 hours 38 minutes

38 hours 44 minutes
40 hours 57 minutes
4 hours 40 minutes
37 hours 43 minutes
3 hours 50 minutes
33 hours 57 minutes
10 hours 31 minutes
35 hours 50 minutes

Miteaze
3423.02
2198.69
1079.77
2668.75
2018.59
2738.03
2221.67
2336.89
2218.74

841

2163.49
IR0 KA

151.87
2584.08
2693.74

288.48
2503.16

234.6
2262.38

701.82
72304 kA

STATE AND PROVINCIAL FLAGS OF THE CONDORS ROSTER

Write in the state or province that represents each flag

Ontario, Canada / Alberta, Canada / New York State / Massachusetts State
| Saskatchewan, Canada / British Columbia, Canada



MATHEMATICS

ELD
RW
23 Michael Neal LW
14 Ryan Garlock C
22 Gary Steffes [¢
* g9 Louke Oakley F
2 Erik Burgdoerfer D
* 77 Chase Schaber C
3 Wes Cunningham D
* 29 David Musil D
* g Martin Gernat D
* 7 George Hughes D
20 Tyler Brenner RW
12 Chris Collins LW
27 Nicholas Tremblay C
* 8 Nick Pageau D
a4 Cameron Abney RW
34 Tyler Bunz G
55 Brett Lyon F
25 Jake Morley F
6 Joe Marciano D
33 Paul Karpowich G
A Joey Leach D
STOCTON THUNDER
18 Ryan Hayes RW
7 Kirill Kabanov RW
17 Matt Bergland LW
* 21 Andrew Clark LW
* 14 Mike Dalhuisen D
24 Garet Hunt LW
* 12 Ben Rosen F
26 Shawn Boutin D
22 Ryan Constant D
10 Joey Martin F
* 15 James Henry LW
19 Corey Trivino F
8 Nathan Deck D
* 5 Sean Escobedo D
* 3 Michal Spacek D
23 Austin Mayer F
* 35 Parker Milner G
* 27 Landon Oslanski D
33 Brian Foster G
* 25  Mathieu Coderre-Gagnon F
1 Brian Foster 3 180
2 * Parker Milner 2 119
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0.43
0.75
0.6
0.43
0.33
0.29
0.29
0.29
0.33
0.33
0.2
0.14
0.14
0.14

0CO0O0OO0O0000

109

1.8

0.8
0.8

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.67
0.4
0.2
0.25

o0 o000

1.29

0.4
1.86
0.67
0.86
114
1.43
0.67

0.4
0.57
143
0.57

3.5
3.67
1.67

0.29

0.832

0.938
0.896

FORMULAS
Points

Add Goals + Assists = Points

In hockey, players are awarded “points” both for scoring goals and for assisting in
goals scored.

Points Per Game

Divide Points by number of Games Played = Points per Game

Divide Goals Against by the number of minutes played x 60 = Goals Against
Average

For example 8 (GA) /239(Mins.) = 0.0334 times 60 (length of one game) = 2.01
Goals Against Average

Save Percentage

Saves/ Shots Attempted = Save Percentage

TIME TO PRACTICE:

Which Goaltender has the best Save Percentage?
Which Goaltender has the lower Goals Against Average?
Which Condor has the most points?

What is his Average Points Per Game?

Who leads the Condors in total points?

Who has the most goals on the Condors?

Who has the most penalty minutes on either team?

SUDOKU

easy medium
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Noun: A person place or thing. If a noun is a name, it is called a
proper noun. Proper nouns are always capitalized. For example,

a condor is bird. That is a noun. If you are talking about a member
of the hockey team, you would be using the team name and you
would capitalize it such as “Condor player”.

Verb: A verb shows action, links subjects and nouns, or shows state
of being. For example, skating is a verb.

Adjective & Adverbs: An adjective is a word that describes a
noun. For example, “The big hockey player..” ‘big’ is an adjective.
An adverb is a word that describes a verb. For example, “The fans
cheered loudly.” ‘loudly’ is an adverb. Adverbs commonly end in ‘ly’.

Put the following words in the correct category:

puck shoot stick
cold practice score
ice exciting jersey
Condor loud quickly
skating cheer skilled
NOUN VERB ADJECTIVE/ADVERB
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HOCKEY MAD LIB

Now have some fun making up your own! Ask a friend to name a
part of speech for each blank. Then read the paragraph back to
them out loud with the newly inserted words.

The Bakersfield Condors are a

hockey team! They play in the ECHL. The players are
very good at
are afraid of their

and the opposing teams
. The mascot, Colonel

noun

Claw’d, is very funny. He . and .
over the place! My favorite part of the game is when
the quickly and the crowd

noun verb

goes wild. My favorite player,

proper noun

skates around the ice like a When the

game is over, the s equipment is put
adjective

away until next time. | love’ at Condors

verb

games!

CREATIVE WRITING PROMPTS

Last night | dreamt | was a professional hockey player. | got a
phone call from Coach Mann saying they needed me to play in to-
day’s game. | grabbed my gear and headed to the rink. When | got
there .....

One sunny day, Colonel Claw’d was flying around Kern County
when he looked down and saw.......
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